11/13/2012

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

11-13-12

103651509

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Xaloy Incorporated	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Nordson Corporation
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Westlake
XX Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u>	State: Ohio
Other	Country: United States Zip: 44145
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) //-6-20/2 NOVEMBER	Limited Partnership Citizenship
XX Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Ohio, U.S.A.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Received Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,041,801; 1,441,78
(2 NOV 1 3 2012 B)	335,887; 1,424,589; 2,105,003; 2,041,798;
C. Identification or Description of Frademark(s) and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? XX Yes No
ecords Strand Filling	Date if Application of Negistration Number is unknown).
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: J. Bradford Leaheey	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$880.00
Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	L Enclosed
City:_Westlake,	8. Payment Information:
State: Ohio Zip: 44145	
Phone Number: <u>440-892-1580</u>	Deposit Account Nümberut 144 1205851 141285 2841881
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name Beveryly A. Cooper
Email Address: bcooper@nordson.com	92 FC:8522 S25. 99 DA
9. Signature: (Signature)	11/6/2012
J. Bradford Leaheey	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continued from first page, specifically, 4.B.

Trademark registrations continued from first page:

- 2,041,803
- 2,041,802
- 2,041,800
- 2,041,799
- 3,522,078
- 3,288,210
- 3,260,854
- 2,995,819
- 3,853,240
- 2,859,539
- 2,033,333
- 1,623,296 1,571,577
- **-**, -, -, -, -, -
- 2,570,809
- 2,604,150
- 1,315,415
- 2,587,601

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0484

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xaloy Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1399 County Line Road, New Castle, PA 16107 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified Federal Registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

			International
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class
X-800	2,041,801	March 4, 1997	7
X-830	1,441,782	June 9, 1987	7
Xaloy (stylized)	335,887	June 16, 1936	6
Xaloy 309 (stylized)	1,424,589	January 13, 1987	7
Xaloy 800 (stylized)	2,105,003	October 14, 1997	7
X-309	2,041,798	March 4, 1997	7
X-306	2,041,803	March 4, 1997	7
X-102	2,041,802	March 4, 1997	7
BM-58	2,041,800	March 4, 1997	. 7
BM-32	2,041,799	March 4, 1997	7
nXheat	3,522,078	October 21, 2008	11

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0485

Equatherm	3,288,210	September 4, 2007	7 & 40
BM-63	3,260,854	July 10, 2007	7
Easymelt	2,995,819	September 13, 2005	7
Xaloy	3,853,240	September 28, 2010	7
Eliminator	2,859,539	July 6, 2004	7
F.R. Gross	1,623,296	November 20, 1990	7
Pulsar	1,571,577	December 19, 1989	7
Spirex	2,570,809	May 21, 2002	7
Stratablend	2,604,150	August 6, 2002	7
BIMEX	1,315,415	January 22, 1985	7
Poly-Check	2,587,601	July 2, 2002	7 .

WHEREAS, Nordson Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a principal place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the above trademark registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

XALOY INCORPOBATED

Bv:

Raymond L. Cushing Assistant Treasurer

Date Signed:

, 2012

Notary Public

BEVERLY A. COOPER
Notary Public - State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 2016

NORDSON CORPORATION

J. Bradford Leaheey

Assistant General Counsel

Intellectual Property and

Assistant Secretary